

Anders Örnulf appointed as new CFO at Hemnet

Hemnet Group AB (publ) ("Hemnet") has appointed Anders Örnulf as Chief Financial Officer (CFO) of the company effective from June 2023. He thereby replaces Jens Melin, who has served as interim CFO since August 2022. Anders Örnulf most recently served as Group CFO at SkiStar AB.

Anders Örnulf has many years of extensive experience in finance, including various management and leadership positions at Preem, Svenska Spel, ICA and Unilever, before taking on his current role as Group CFO at SkiStar.

Cecilia Beck-Friis, CEO at Hemnet:

"I am very excited to welcome Anders to the Hemnet team. Anders' solid experience from leading finance positions in listed companies and with companies with strong consumer brands makes him exactly the person we have been looking for. With his strong drive and commercial focus, he will be a great resource for Hemnet as we continue to develop and grow our business."

Anders Örnulf, incoming CFO at Hemnet:

"Hemnet not only provides one of the most popular digital services in the country but also plays an important role in gathering and opening up the Swedish housing market and making it more effective. I think we have only seen the beginning of what the company can achieve in the long term and that journey is something that I am very much looking forward to being a part of."

Anders Örnulf will be part of Hemnet's management team and take on responsibility for the Finance, Legal and Investor Relations functions. Anders Örnulf will commence his position no later than June 8, 2023. Jens Melin, who has been acting CFO since August, will then return to his regular role as Head of Group Accounting and Control.



For more information, please contact:

Press enquiries

Staffan Tell, Head of PR M: +46 733 67 66 85

E: staffan.tell@hemnet.se

IR enquiries

Nick Lundvall, IR Manager & Head of Corporate Development

M: +46 76 145 21 78

E: nick.lundvall@hemnet.se

About Hemnet

Hemnet operates the leading property platform in Sweden. The company emerged as an industry initiative in 1998 and has since transformed into a "win-win" value proposition for the housing market. By offering a unique combination of relevant products, insights and inspiration, Hemnet has built lasting relationships with buyers, sellers, and agents for over 20 years. Hemnet shares a mutual passion for homes with its stakeholders and is driven by being an independent go-to place for people to turn to for the various housing needs that arise through life. This is mirrored in the Company's vision to be the key to your property journey, supplying products and services to improve efficiency, transparency and mobility on the housing market. Hemnet's is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm ('HEM').

Follow us: hemnetgroup.com / Facebook / Twitter / LinkedIn / Instagram